DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102276448 Attorney Docket No.: INT.T0002 Form **PTO-1594** 03-27-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) **3** – 00MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 102401260 To the Honorable Commissioner o. riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Accentera Inc. Name: Intera Inc. Internal Address: ____ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 9111-A Research Blvd. ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78758 ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other _____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: December 31, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,119,100 A. Trademark Application No.(s)_____ (Mark: INTERA) Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Bruce A. Johnson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Johnson & Associates (Previously Paid) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: PO Box 90698 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78709-0698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Bruce A. Johnson

Name of Person Signing

March 19, 2003

Date

Attorney Docket No.: INT.T0002	
Form PTO-1594 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2003FFICE OF FULL)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	∇
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FINANCE SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Accentera Inc.	Name: Intera Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9111-A Research Blvd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78758
□ Other	
Additional comp(s) of comparing and state of the state of	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Pertnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: December 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attache	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bruce A. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Johnson & Associates	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 90698	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78709-0698</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
). Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Bruce A. Johnson	October 29, 2002
	onalure Date
	over theet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0567



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that on December 31, 2001, Accentera Incorporated, a Domestic Business Corporation (Filing # 156036700), changed its name to Intera Incorporated.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is active.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 11, 2002.



Luyn Shea Gwyn Shea

Secretary of state

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Debbie Melvin

TTY7-1-1

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0568